P

] ]

. o N LIMITED
MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION € yRPORATION :

. LIT1OMN)
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR A""'L’mu':;,l':‘,i\;u
- LUM JINGSHAL SHORT ROUND ROAD, S122 """,",;1,'],';‘25«); 74
: W I fon- bl : s - : VY AL Ry ey
JING U0 1T0TMI20008GC00R304 B (0364) 259028 e the
No. MePDCE/D (DY/1-50(P-X V) 72024-25/ 2

P

l):lvl‘cd' the 25 “May , 2025

o, \/ 4
\g -/
ve Chief Engincer(Dist), Ez. >
MePDCL, Shillong. "7

Sub Approval of Estimate under Deposit work.

Ref No. MePDCL/CE (l))/liZfl'-149/C7JIV/2025-26/216 Dated 08.05.2025

Sir., 2
' In inviting a reference to the above, I am c!ircctcd to convey the Appr-ovai (()):_. ?1]3 !?\.I’re;ne.
(Distribution), MePDCL, Shillong towards the revised ‘Esumate fo'r th_e extension i i e -
installation of 11/0.4 KV, 500 KVA Substation and drawing of LT line }ncluqmg m::tel"lgﬁ_:“ong kunder
Substation etc., for providing power supply to the GAD Quarters at Mawdl.angdlang, }\;V& ‘ 1 51:;:) s
Deposit work, amounting to Rs. 6,29,076.00 (Rupees six Lakhs twenty nine thousand seventy 3
under Deposit works. The details arc as under:

FSL Description _ Amount (Rs.) ’[
No. |
1. Service Connection (Cost of materials) | 5.7 ’=Z-’7"2 -
2 Labour Charge @ 20% | 1.1 5,347.132
3 11 KV Line extension (Cost of materials) l 5,67.620.36 !
4. Labour Charge @ 20% | 1.13,524.07 ]
5. LT lines 3 ph 4wire (Cost of materials) | 8,59,449.23 |
6 Labour Charge @) 20% | 1,71,889.85 xg‘
i Substation DTR(Cost of materials) 15.80,122.45 |
8 Labour Charge @ 10% Qi 1.58,012.27 |
9. Substation metering (Cost of materials) 1 1,26.756.83 J
10. | Labour Charge @ 10% | 12.675.68 |
11. | Civil work ex GST |3.15835.13 |
12. Distmantling Charges | 6,696.00 \
13. Sub Total (1 to 12) | 46,05.866.71 |
14. Departmental Charge @ 15% | 6,90.880.00 j
15. Sub total (13+14) | 52,96,746.71 H
16. Application Fees | 9,600 |
17. | Sub total(15+16) | 53.06,346.71 |
18. GST @ 18% \ 9.55.142.40 J
19. Gross Amount (17+18) \ 62.61,489.11 ;\
20. | Labour Cess@ 1% | 62.614.89 |
21 Load Sccurity Deposit(Prepaid) | 0.00 1
22 Grand Total(19+20+21) | 63,24.104.00 |
23. Payment made by the Consumer | 56.95.028.00 J
24. | Revised Amount Payable (23:29) | 6,29.076.00 ]

Rupees (Six Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Seventy Six) only

The Technical sanction may be accorded from your end as per DOFP Clause 11(A).
The Approved estimate is returned herewith.

‘ This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.
Enclo: As stated. 328
CAIRY NO..;

‘ idessarnises sk Yours Faithfully,
PAYED 28 /)28 . g 25
.ID.W]" Cligd Cv gy " Ysmibutien 3'6\

MeroT

i JSineshal (P. Kharpuri)
Rhiit g, 72300 Addl. Chie{ Engineer(EL).

ok



